(5)  TEDCOR shall hold two (2) positions on its Board of Directors for representatives from the 
County. 

2. Performance by County. 

For the services rendered by TEDCOR, for calendar year 2026, the County will provide annual payments 
in the amount of Three Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-One Dollars ($325,681) for 
economic development and tourism promotion. Funds will be disbursed in four quarterly payments for 
calendar year 2026.   

3. Term. 

This Agreement shall commence January 1, 2026 and end on December 31, 2026. 

4. Assignment 

This Agreement may not be assigned by either party.